belfuse.com/signal
F1B1-383812
F1B1-383815
F1B1-383818
Unshielded SMD Power Inductors
RoHS
Compliant
Signal Transformer is introducing the beginning of a new family of low-profile

F1B1-383812 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(A)
I rms Max. 2
(A)Δ L/L10% Typ. Δ L/L30% Typ.
F1B1-383812-1R0M 1.0 20 100 64 (53) 2.10 2.70 2.30
F1B1-383812-1R2M 1.2 20 100 79 (64) 1.80 2.40 2.10
F1B1-383812-2R2M 2.2 20 100 102 (85) 1.50 1.80 1.78
F1B1-383812-2R7M 2.7 20 100 132 (110) 1.30 1.60 1.47
F1B1-383812-3R3M 3.3 20 100 168 (140) 1.20 1.40 1.30
F1B1-383812-3R9M 3.9 20 100 195 (162) 1.00 1.30 1.20
F1B1-383812-4R7M 4.7 20 100 240 (200) 0.90 1.20 0.90
F1B1-383812-5R6M 5.6 20 100 288 (240) 0.85 1.10 0.84
F1B1-383812-6R8M 6.8 20 100 312 (260) 0.80 1.00 0.78
F1B1-383812-8R2M 8.2 20 100 420 (350) 0.70 0.85 0.70
F1B1-383812-100M 10.0 20 100 480 (400) 0.65 0.82 0.65
F1B1-383812-120M 12.0 20 100 618 (515) 0.60 0.70 0.57
F1B1-383812-150M 15.0 20 100 732 (610) 0.52 0.65 0.52
F1B1-383812-180M 18.0 20 100 816 (680) 0.48 0.62 0.48
F1B1-383812-220M 22.0 20 100 1032 (860) 0.44 0.54 0.44
F1B1-383812-270M 27.0 20 100 1176 (980) 0.40 0.50 0.40
F1B1-383812-330M 33.0 20 100 1392 (1160) 0.36 0.45 0.38
F1B1-383812-390M 39.0 20 100 1920 (1600) 0.33 0.40 0.32
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent

F1B1-383815 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(A)
I rms Max. 2
(A)Δ L/L10% Typ. Δ L/L30% Typ.
F1B1-383815-1R0M 1.0 20 100 78 (65) 2.50 3.00 2.20
F1B1-383815-2R2M 2.2 20 100 108 (90) 1.90 2.30 1.85
F1B1-383815-3R3M 3.3 20 100 126 (105) 1.40 2.00 1.70
F1B1-383815-3R9M 3.9 20 100 150 (125) 1.20 1.70 1.65
F1B1-383815-4R7M 4.7 20 100 168 (140) 1.10 1.60 1.40
F1B1-383815-6R8M 6.8 20 100 228 (190) 0.95 1.30 1.30
F1B1-383815-8R2M 8.2 20 100 264 (220) 0.90 1.20 1.20
F1B1-383815-100M 10.0 20 100 300 (250) 0.85 1.10 1.10
F1B1-383815-120M 12.0 20 100 378 (315) 0.78 1.00 1.00
F1B1-383815-150M 15.0 20 100 444 (370) 0.68 0.90 0.90
F1B1-383815-180M 18.0 20 100 564 (470) 0.62 0.80 0.79
F1B1-383815-220M 22.0 20 100 636 (530) 0.52 0.72 0.72
F1B1-383815-270M 27.0 20 100 900 (750) 0.48 0.65 0.60
F1B1-383815-330M 33.0 20 100 1188 (990) 0.45 0.58 0.52
F1B1-383815-390M 39.0 20 100 1344 (1120) 0.42 0.55 0.48
F1B1-383815-470M 47.0 20 100 1752 (1460) 0.37 0.50 0.39
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent

F1B1-383818 SERIES
Part Number L
(µH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Test Freq.
(0.1 V)
(kHz)
DCR Max.
(Typ.)
(mΩ)
I sat Max. 1
(A)
I rms Max. 2
(A)Δ L/L10% Typ. Δ L/L30% Typ.
F1B1-383818-1R0M 1.0 20 100 68 (56) 3.20 3.60 2.20
F1B1-383818-1R5M 1.5 20 100 90 (75) 2.40 2.80 1.85
F1B1-383818-2R2M 2.2 20 100 108 (90) 2.00 2.30 1.66
F1B1-383818-2R7M 2.7 20 100 118 (98) 1.70 2.10 1.59
F1B1-383818-3R3M 3.3 20 100 130 (108) 1.60 2.00 1.50
F1B1-383818-3R9M 3.9 20 100 140 (116) 1.50 1.90 1.45
F1B1-383818-4R7M 4.7 20 100 162 (135) 1.30 1.70 1.37
F1B1-383818-5R6M 5.6 20 100 178 (148) 1.20 1.60 1.27
F1B1-383818-6R8M 6.8 20 100 198 (165) 1.10 1.50 1.20
F1B1-383818-8R2M 8.2 20 100 222 (185) 1.00 1.30 1.13
F1B1-383818-100M 10.0 20 100 252 (210) 0.90 1.20 1.06
F1B1-383818-120M 12.0 20 100 294 (245) 0.85 1.10 0.98
F1B1-383818-150M 15.0 20 100 384 (320) 0.75 1.00 0.86
F1B1-383818-180M 18.0 20 100 432 (360) 0.70 0.92 0.80
F1B1-383818-220M 22.0 20 100 564 (470) 0.60 0.82 0.70
F1B1-383818-270M 27.0 20 100 630 (525) 0.55 0.75 0.67
F1B1-383818-330M 33.0 20 100 804 (670) 0.50 0.65 0.55
F1B1-383818-390M 39.0 20 100 906 (755) 0.47 0.62 0.51
F1B1-383818-470M 47.0 20 100 1260 (1050) 0.43 0.56 0.43
F1B1-383818-560M 56.0 20 100 1620 (1350) 0.38 0.50 0.38
11    I sat (Saturation Rated Current): The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value (Ta = 25°C and Ta = 100°C).
22    I rms (Temperature Rise Current): The current when the temperature of coil increases up to max. ΔT = 40°C (Ta = 25°C).
•	 Test equipment
L: measured on Agilent 4284A LCR meter or equivalent